
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:187
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2001
PRIVATE MINES COMPANIES IN ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of private companies dealing with mineral exploration, extraction and other mining activities in Orissa;

(b) the steps taken by each of these companies for the peripheral development of the districts where they are operating; and

(c) the works done by each of these companies on renovating the roads they are using and providing health care to the workers who are working in their mines during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINES ( SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD )

( a ) to ( c ) : As per information furnished by Indian Bureau of Mines, a subordinate office of the Department of Mines, a list of mines in the private sector in Orissa is given in the Annexure. However, the information regarding the steps taken by the mining lease holders for the peripheral development of districts, renovating the roads, providing health care etc. are not maintained centrally.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 187 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.11.2001
ASKED BY SHRI ANANTA NAYAK REGARDING PRIVATE MINING COMPANIES IN ORISSA.

Mineral Name Lessee Owner Name

BAUXITE   Orissa Industry Ltd.

CHROMITE B.C. Mohanty & Sons Pvt. Ltd.
   Ferro Alloys Corpn. Ltd.
   Indian Charge Chrome Ltd.
   Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd.
   Misrilal Mines(P) Ltd.
   Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd.

DOLOMITE A.N. Patnaik
   Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd.
   Vijay Kishan Lal
FIRECLAY Ipitata Refractories Ltd.
   J.K. & K.P. Jhunjhunwala
   K.C Pradhan
   Konark Minerals Ltd.
   Rungta Sons(P) Ltd.
   Tata Refractorieis Ltd.
GRAPHITE Bridhi Chand Agrawal
   Diamond Graphite India (P) Ltd.
   Girdhari Lal Agrawal
   H.K.  Sahoo.
   Himansu Kumar Sahu
   Mohammad Zeferulla
   Natwarlal Agrawal
   Omprakash Agrawal
   P.P. Vyas
   Prabhas Chandra Agrawal


   Prabha Chandra Agrawal
   Pradhan Industries
   Pramod Kumar Agrawal
   Ramesh Kumar Agrawal
   Smt. L.P. Devi
   T.P. Mineral Industries
   T.R. Mediralla
   Tilak Raj Mediratta
IRON ORE Mrs. Sarojini Pradhan
   Aryan Mining & Trading Corpn. Ltd.
   B.D. Agarwala
   B. Roy & A. Roy
   Bhanja Minerals (P) Ltd.
   Birat Chandra Dagara
   Bonai Industrial Co. Ltd.
   D.R. Patnaik
   Drupadachandra Dagara
   Essel Mining & Industries Ltd.
   Feegrade & Co. (P) Ltd.
   Gandamardhan Sponge Industries (P) Ltd.
   Geetarani Mohanty
   Ghanshyam Misra & Sons (P) Ltd.
   H.G. Pandya & Others
   J.N. Patnaik
   Jindal Strips Ltd.
   K.C. Pradhan
   Kalinga Mining Corpn. Ltd.
   Kamaljeet Singh Aluwalia
   Kaypee Enterprises
   Khatau Narbheram & Co.
   Lal Traders & Agencies
   M.G. Mohanty
   M.S. Maitri Shukla
   Narayani Sons
   National Enterprises
   Pratha Das
   Patnaik Minerals (P) Ltd.
   Penguin Trading & Agencies Ltd.
   Rungta Mines (P) Ltd.
   Rungta Sons (P) Ltd.
   S.A. Karim
   S.C. Padhee
   S.N. Mohanty
   Serajuddin & Co.
   Shiv Dutt Sharma
   Smt. Kavita Agarwala
   T.B. Lal & Co.
   Tarini Minerals
   Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd.
KAOLIN   Ajit Samanta Roy
   Jagdish Mines & Metals(P) Ltd.
   P.K. Sahu
LIMESTONE G.S. Sharma & Others
   OCL India Ltd.
LIMESTONE R.A. Jalan
   Rungta Sons(P) Ltd.
   S.C. Padhee
   Sadasiva Tripathy
   Shiva Cement Ltd.
   United Minerals
   Vijay Kishan Lal
MANGANESE ORE Aryan Mining & Trading Corpn. Ltd.
   Bhanja Minerals (P) Ltd.
   D.R. Patnaik
   K.C. Pradhan
   Kamaljeet Singh Ahluwalia
   Mangilal Rungta
   Matadin Sarda
   Orissa Manganese & Minerals (P) Ltd.
   Patnaik Minerals (P) Ltd.
   Rungta Mines (P) Ltd.
   S.C. Padhee
   S.N. Mohanty
   S.N. Paul
   Smt. D.K. Bai Pandya
   Sun Alloys & Minerals Ltd.
   Tarini Minerals
   Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd.
PYROPHYLLITE Banwari Lal Newatia
   Keonjhar Minerals (P) Ltd.
   Sanjya Pratap
QUARTZITE B.D. Patnaik
   Dinesh Chandra Das
   Drupadachandra Dagara
   Indian Metals & Carbide Ltd.


   K.U. Raghua Rao
   N.C. Dass
STEATITE   Jhana Ranjan Tripathy
   Kamalendu Kumar Das
   Prabhas Chandra Agrawal
   Shiv Dutt Sharma.
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